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SCHOLARSHIPS and fee waivers available for low income households

Rancho Rinconada

Parent handbook



RANCHO RINCONADA SWIM CAMP
Rancho Rinconada Swim Camp provides the opportunity for campers to develop lifelong

skills while exploring a variety of educational and creative activities. Swim Camp is an

ideal setting, with a main multi-purpose room, picnic area, playground, activity field, and

swimming pool all in one location. Swim Camp incorporates free swim time for campers,

along with activities in outdoor play, arts & crafts, science and more. Campers will stay

together during all transitions, and activities will be supervised by high-quality trained

staff, including a Camp Director.

FREE SWIM TIME
Campers will get 2 hours of free

swim time, 5 days a week. Free swim

will be supervised by facility

lifeguards as well as camp staff. 

INCLUDED IN REGISTRATION
Daily Art Projects

Activity Materials

Science Experiments

Free Swim Time

Daily Snack

LUNCH
Due to dietary restrictions, Rancho Rinconada will not provide lunch— campers will bring

their own lunch and water. The safety of each child is of utmost importance; therefore,

Rancho Rinconada is a “Nut-Free Zone.” Rancho Rinconada supports environmentally

responsible practices and we encourage campers to pack reusable containers whenever

possible, however, glass containers are not allowed.

WHAT TO PACK

Lunch

Water Bottle

Towel

Swimsuit

Required:

Hat

Sunscreen

Closed-toed shoes

Change of clothes

Jacket

Recommended:

Swim goggles

Swim cap

Optional:

**Please label each and every item. Check Lost and Found daily for misplaced items



8:30 am

9:00 am

9:30 am

10:30 am

11:00 am

12:00 pm

1:00 pm

3:00 pm

3:30 pm - 4:30 pm

Drop Off

Free Play

Activity 1

Snack

Activity 2

Lunch

Free Swim

Pick-Up

Extended Care

DAILY SCHEDULE

SESSION SCHEDULE
Session 1: 

Theme: Jungle Week, Camping

Week

June 13 - June 24

Session 2: 

Theme: Island Paradise Week,

Space Week

June 27 - July 8

Session 3: 

Theme: STEM Week, Desert

Week

July 11 - July 22

Session 4: 

Theme: Weather Week, Disney

Week

July 25 - August 5

*Themes subject to change

MATERIALS

Plastic Water Bottles

Egg Cartons

Toilet Paper Rolls

As we often incorporate recyclables into our

arts and crafts activities, we are asking

families to save a few of their recyclables to

bring into camp. 

Although we have some materials ready, we

are always collecting new materials. 

We are in need of:



PRICES
1 Session

Sibling Discount

Early Bird Discount

Resident Discount

$800.00

$750.00

$7500.00

$750.00

Coloring Pages

Group Games

Read Aloud

Making Slime

Paper Plate Lions

Science Activity

Drop Off

Free Play:

Activity: 

Lunch

Free Swim

Pick-Up

Extended Care

WHAT TO EXPECT
8:30 am

9:00 am

9:30 am

12:00 pm

1:00 pm

3:00 pm

3:30 pm 

QUESTIONS?
For any further questions, please contact

the camp director at:

camp@ranchorecreation.org

Session 1: June 17, June 24

Session 2: July 1, July 8

Session 3: July 15, July 22

Session 4: July 29, August 5

Dates: 

*All field trips will involve walking to 

 Barnhart-Sterling Park. No transportation

will be required. Campers will be under

supervision at all times. We will provide

hand sanitizer and wipes for sanitation and

safety precautions.

FIELD TRIPS


