SWIM CAMP GUIDE

SUMMFR 2022



PARENT HANDBOOK

MONDAY - FRIDAY

JUNE 13 - AUGUST 5 8:30 AM - 3:00 PM EXTENDED CARE AVAILABLE UNTIL 4:30 PM

GRADES K - 5



18000 CHELMSFORD DRIVE WWW.RANCHORECREATION.ORG CUPERTINO, CA 95014

(408) 252-8429



RANCHO RINCONADA SWIM CAMP

Rancho Rinconada Swim Camp provides the opportunity for campers to develop lifelong skills while exploring a variety of educational and creative activities. Swim Camp is an ideal setting, with a main multi-purpose room, picnic area, playground, activity field, and swimming pool all in one location. Swim Camp incorporates free swim time for campers, along with activities in outdoor play, arts & crafts, science and more. Campers will stay together during all transitions, and activities will be supervised by high-quality trained staff, including a Camp Director.

INCLUDED IN REGISTRATION

- Daily Art Projects
- Activity Materials
- Science Experiments
- Free Swim Time
- Daily Snack

FREE SWIM TIME

Campers will get 2 hours of free swim time, 5 days a week. Free swim will be supervised by facility lifeguards as well as camp staff.

LUNCH

Due to dietary restrictions, Rancho Rinconada will not provide lunch— campers will bring their own lunch and water. The safety of each child is of utmost importance; therefore, Rancho Rinconada is a "Nut-Free Zone." Rancho Rinconada supports environmentally responsible practices and we encourage campers to pack reusable containers whenever possible, however, glass containers are not allowed.

WHAT TO PACK

Required:

- Lunch
- Water Bottle
- Towel
- Swimsuit

Recommended:

- Hat
- Sunscreen
- Closed-toed shoes
- Change of clothes
- Jacket

Optional:

- Swim goggles
- Swim cap

^{**}Please label each and every item. Check Lost and Found daily for misplaced items



MATERIALS

As we often incorporate recyclables into our arts and crafts activities, we are asking families to save a few of their recyclables to bring into camp.

Although we have some materials ready, we are always collecting new materials.

We are in need of:

- Plastic Water Bottles
- Egg Cartons
- Toilet Paper Rolls





SESSION SCHEDULE

Session 1:

- Theme: Jungle Week, Camping Week
- June 13 June 24

• Session 2:

- Theme: Island Paradise Week,
 Space Week
- o June 27 July 8

• Session 3:

- Theme: STEM Week, Desert Week
- July 11 July 22

• Session 4:

- Theme: Weather Week, Disney Week
- July 25 August 5

*Themes subject to change

DAILY SCHEDULE

Drop Off	8:30 am
Free Play	9:00 am
Activity 1	9:30 am
Snack	10:30 am
Activity 2	11:00 am
Lunch	12:00 pm
Free Swim	1:00 pm
Pick-Up	3:00 pm

Extended Care 3:30 pm - 4:30 pm



WHAT TO EXPECT

Drop Off 8:30 am

Free Play: 9:00 am

Coloring Pages

• Group Games

• Read Aloud

Activity: 9:30 am

• Making Slime

• Paper Plate Lions

Science Activity

Lunch 12:00 pm

Free Swim 1:00 pm

Pick-Up 3:00 pm

Extended Care 3:30 pm

QUESTIONS?

For any further questions, please contact the camp director at:

CAMP@RANCHORECREATION.ORG

FIELD TRIPS

Dates:

• Session 1: June 17, June 24

• Session 2: July 1, July 8

• Session 3: July 15, July 22

• Session 4: July 29, August 5

*All field trips will involve walking to Barnhart-Sterling Park. No transportation will be required. Campers will be under supervision at all times. We will provide hand sanitizer and wipes for sanitation and safety precautions.

PRICES

1 Session	\$800.00
Sibling Discount	\$750.00
Early Bird Discount	\$7500.00
Resident Discount	\$750.00

